Clty Of N ewa rk 920 girtgagasntreet

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

09-0724 Version: 1 Name:

Resolution Status: Adopted
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5/20/2009 Final action: 5/20/2009

Dept/ Agency: Department of Neighborhood & Recreational Services

AUTHORIZING

Type of Service: Multi-vendor Contract

Purpose: Produce twenty-three city wide concerts in parks

Entity Name: 2009 Summer in the Parks Concert Series

Address: Various parks throughout all city wards

Contract Amount: Not to exceed $30,000.00

Contract Period: Wednesday, June 24, 2009 through Wednesday, October 7, 2009
Contract Basis: Bid__ Prof. Ser.__ EUS__ Vendors X

Fair & Open__ Non-Fair & Open__ RFP__ RFQ __

Additional Comments: Type of concert/location/2009 date(s) of the concerts

Lunchtime Downtown Concert Series:

A wide array of musical talents, in Washington Park on Wednesdays

June 24, July 1, 8, 15, 22 and 29; August 4, 12, 19 and 26, September 2, 9, 16, 23 and 30, and
October 7

Spiritual Unity Day:

A diverse program of Gospel and uplifting spiritual musical performances by well known national and
local performers in Lincoln park on Sunday, June 28, 2009

Neighborhood Concert Series:

(a) Central Ward - Blues in the Park at Hank Aaron Field/Thursday, July 9

(b) North Ward - Salsa Dura Band in Elwood Park/Saturday, July 18

(c) East Ward - Latina Soloist and her band at Independence Park/Saturday, August 1

(d) West Ward - Jazz, R&B, Swing Oldies in the Ivy Hill Park/Saturday, August 8

(e) South Ward a variety of performances at the Bergen Street Festival/ Saturday, August 15
Family and Friends Days:

(a) Variety of entertainers in Bradley Court on Tuesday, July 21

(b) A Latino Jazz and contemporary sounds band in Lincoln Park on Wednesday, August 12
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